
 
WASHINGTON COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS 

County Government Center 
1 Government Center Place, Abingdon, VA 24210 

PH:  (276) 525-1300 (Abingdon)  (276) 669-3013 (Bristol)   FAX:  (276) 525-1309 
Website:  www.washcova.com 

 
 
BOARD MEMBER 
 

 
DISTRICT 

 
ELECTED 

 
TERM EXPIRES 

Phillip B. McCall 
Chairman 
24597 Walden Road 
Abingdon, VA 24210 
PH:  (276) 628-4536 (H) 
E-MAIL:  pmccall@washcova.com 
 

A-11 
Harrison 

1-1-12 12-31-15 

Randy L. Pennington 
Vice Chairman 
P. O. Box 356 
Meadowview, VA 24361 
PH:  (276) 944-3146 (H) 
E-MAIL:  rpennington@washcova.com 
 

B-11 
Jefferson 

1-1-2013 12-31-17 

William B. Gibson  
185 Par Place 
Abingdon, VA  24211 
PH:  (276) 623-1330 (H) 
E-MAIL:  bgibson@washcova.com 
 

C-11 
Madison 

1-1-12 12-31-15 

C. Wayne Stevens, Jr. 
27260 Lee Highway 
Abingdon, VA 24211 
PH:  (276) 944-0943 (H) 
E-MAIL:  wstevens@washcova.com 
 

D-11 
Monroe 

1-1-12 12-31-15 

Dr. James E. Baker 
32026 Hollyfield Road 
Damascus, VA 24236 
276-492-4944 (cell) 
E-MAIL: jbaker@washcova.com 
 

E-11 
Taylor 

1-1-14 12-31-17 

Odell Owens  
6471 Gate City Highway 
Bristol, VA 24202 
PH:  276-669-6881 (H) 
E-MAIL:  oowens@washcova.com 
 

F-11 
Tyler 

1-1-12 12-31-15 

Vernon L. Smith 
15513 Windbreak Lane 
Abingdon, VA 24210 
(276) 623-1085 (H) 
(276) 494-8179 (cell) 
E-MAIL: vsmith@washcova.com 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

G-11 
Wilson 

1-1-14 12-31-17 
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BOARD PARTICIPANTS 
 

  
 

Lucy E. Phillips, Esq. 
County Attorney 
1 Government Center Place, Suite A 
Abingdon, VA 24210 
PH:     (276) 525-1370 
FAX:  (276) 525-1309 
E-MAIL: lphillips@washcova.com 
 
Vacant 
Deputy County Administrator/Economic 
Development  
1 Government Center Place, Suite A 
Abingdon, VA 24210 
PH:          (276) 525-1300 
FAX:       (276) 525-1309 
E-MAIL:  
 
Mark W. Seamon 
Director of Budget & Finance 
1 Government Center Place, Suite A 
Abingdon, VA 24202 
PH:     (276) 525-1310 
FAX:  (276) 525-1309 
E-MAIL: mseamon@washcova.com 
 

  

 
BOARD COORDINATOR 
 

  
BOARD DESCRIPTION 

Jason N. Berry 
County Administrator 
1 Government Center Place, Suite A 
Abingdon, VA 24210 
PH:          (276) 525-1300 
FAX:       (276) 525-1309 
E-MAIL:  jberry@washcova.com 
 

 Governing body of Washington County, Virginia. 

 
BOARD MEETINGS: 

2nd and 4th Tuesday of Each Month, 6:30 PM 
County Government Center, 1 Government Center Place, Abingdon, VA 
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